501869590 03/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony J Troyner	03/20/2012
Antonio Luis Escalante	03/20/2012
David J Wojtowicz	03/20/2012
Mitchell Liss	03/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edsal Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	4400 South Packers Ave
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29404726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Phone: 5132412324

Email: bvogel@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David S. Stallard
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EDSM-71-329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID S STALLARD

Total Attachments: 3

source=EDSM_71_ASNMT_AFTER_FILING#page1.tif source=EDSM_71_ASNMT_AFTER_FILING#page2.tif source=EDSM_71_ASNMT_AFTER_FILING#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027946 FRAME: 0936

OF \$40.00 29404726

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Anthony J. Troyner, Antonio Luis Escalante, David J. Wojtowicz and Mitchell Liss, hereby assign to Edsal Manufacturing Co., Inc., a corporation of Illinois and having a place of business at 4400 South Packers Avenue, Chicago, IL 60609, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled DESIGN FOR SHELF SUPPORT BEAM WITH MODIFIED TREADPLATE FOR SHELF UNIT, and either

[] filed on even date herewith, or

[x] filed on October 25, 2012 as application Serial No. 29/404,726 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
Anthony J. Troyner
STATE OF 14 MOIS:
COUNTY OF:SS.
Before me this <u>Join</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2012, personally appeared <u>Anthony J.</u>
Troyner, a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing in <u>Shorewood</u> , <u>Illinois</u> and particularly at <u>907 Butterfield Circle</u>
East, Shorewood, IL 60431, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
twing him
Notary Public My Commission Expires
[Notary's Seal Hele] OFFICIAL SEAL 3 70 11
DEBORA M MANGAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/20/14
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, this _20 day of, and Antonio Luis Escalante
STATE OF
COUNTY OF:
Before me this www day of www , 2012, personally appeared Antonio Luis
Escalante, a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing in <u>Chicago, Illinois</u> and particularly at <u>2058 North Western</u>
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60647, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
[Notary's Seal Here] OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORA M MANGAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HUNDER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HUNDER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/20/14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal atthis 20 day of
March 2012.
David J. Wojtowicz
STATE OF
COUNTY OFSS.
Before me this Anto day of, 2012, personally appeared <u>David J.</u>
Wojtowicz, a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing in <u>Orland Park, Illinois</u> and particularly at <u>14670 Maplecreek</u>
Drive, Orland Park, IL 60467, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public Notary Public
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
DEBORA M MANGAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/20/14
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
ma) -
Mitchell Liss
VIIICHEII LISS
STATE OF
COUNTY OF:SS.
Before me this July day of March , 2012, personally appeared Mitchell Liss, a
citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing in <u>Northbrook, Illinois</u> and particularly at <u>3855 Sunset Lane, Northbrook</u>
Illinois 60062, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
\bigwedge 12
Wordh Musc
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1
[Notary's Seal Here] OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORA M MANGAN
DEBORA M MANGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/20/14
~~~~~~~~~~ \$

3

EDSM-71